6th Floor, Mafatlal Centre. Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Tel: 6655 4000, Fax: 6655 4002 E-mail: investor.line@Lntmf.co.in. Website: www.Lntmf.com

L&T Mutual Fund

L&T Midcap Fund

I &T Infrastructure Fund

L&T Tax Saver Fund ("LTTSF")

L&T Long Term Advantage Fund - I ("LTLTAF")

For L&T Investment Management Limited (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)



Mr. Soumendra Nath Lahiri

Mr. Soumendra Nath Lahiri

CL00280

Mr. Rajesh Pherwani

Mr. Rajesh Pherwani

NOTICE Notice is hereby given that in view of the resignation of Mr. Anant Deep Katare, the fund manager(s) for the schemes managed by Mr. Katare

will be as stated in the table below effective June 22, 2013: New Fund Manager(s) Current Fund Manager(s) Scheme Name (with effect from June 22, 2013)

Mr. Anant Deep Katare

Mr. Soumendra Nath Lahiri and Mr. Anant Deep Katare

Mr. Anant Deep Katare Mr. Anant Deep Katare

Considering that Mr. Pherwani, who currently is the dedicated fund manager with respect to investments in foreign securities by the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund will be the fund manager for LTTSF and LTLTAF, Mr. Abhijeet Dakshikar, Senior Analyst of the Company shall be appointed with effect from June 22, 2013 as the dedicated fund manager for managing investments in foreign securities in respect of the following schemes of the Fund - L&T Equity Fund: L&T India Special Situations Fund: L&T India Large Cap Fund: L&T India Value Fund: L&T Indo Asia Fund: L&T Global Real Assets Fund: L&T India Prudence Fund: and L&T India Equity and Gold Fund.

Ashu Suvash Chief Executive Officer

Date: June 21, 2013 Place: Mumbai

Toll free: 1800 2000 400

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.